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M M iM t o e fcf iB i t t fc KteutuuBVn at CJL.W.

MM. Shri WiMUftwto H m hi:
Shri B am dum dn (71 Aka:
8hrl K. F n d k u i:
Shri S cot#  *hal:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of electric locomotives manufactured in the Chittaranjan Locomotive Workshop during 1*68-87; and

(b) the percentage of imported material used in Ur

A t Minister o f Railways (Shri C.
M, F M asA t): (a) 97 Numbers.

(b) 43.47 per cent in terms of the total value.

ta tam l C tsdi FUttory, Penunbnr SCI*. Shri D festaknu Msena:

Khri fHftwsrtifcaftra t b t o :
M  B m iH Rbal:
Shri K. Pradhaoi:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the target of production of coaches from the Integral Coach Factory at Perambur was reached during 1866-67; and

(b) if not, the reasons thereforT A e Minister of Railways (Shri (X

M. Poenacha): (a) The target for production of shells was fully achieved but there was a slight shortfall in the target for production of fully furnished coaches.

(b ) The shortfall in furnished coaches is due to the furnishing of certain special coaches for air-condi-Moned Express Rakes which required comparatively more work.

HMT Wrist Watches
3471. Shri Dhuleshwar Meeaa:

Shri Itnmartnnrtia Olaka:

Mat K. PradhMi:
■kit HeerJI B U :

Will the Minister ot Industrial Developmeat aad Coaqikny Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints lodged regarding the non-availability of HMT wrist watches during the last three months; and

(b) the action taken in the matter?
The Minister of Industrial Development and Company Affairs (Shrt r .
A. Abased): (a) Complaints are frequently received about the non-avai'-
ability of HMT watches; however, no record of such complaints Is maintained.

(b) Due to limited production on account of restricted availability of foreign exchange for Import 'of maintenance stores, there is no likelihood
o f improvement in supplies in the near future.

WdeQea Baatary frttfo d S f CaMe
3473. 8hri Dhnleatawar Meeaa:

Shri R iB M biabt Ulaka:
Sbri K. Pradhaal:
Shri B t o j i Bhal:

Will the Minister of Commerce br pleased to state:

(a) the number of woollen hosiery producing units in different parts oi the country at present; and

(b) the total annua1 production of these units at present?

The Deputy Minister In the —
try of Commerce (Shri shal Qareahi):
(a) 1,048.

(b) The production by the units in the organised sector amounted to 204 000 kgs in 1986. Information regarding production by the units in the decentralised sector is not available.
N a n -A v a ila billty of Wagons la Kerala

MIS. Shri 8. C. Samaatn:
Shri Tashpal Singh:
Shri 8. K. Tapariah:
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ttrt  k . V. m b  Dm:
Shri NT. * . awiwirf:

Will the Mininer of K*Uw*y» be pleaied to state:

(a) whether coir goods worth Ha. IS lakhs have not been lifted from the various godowna in Mattancheri of Kerala due to lack o f wagon facilities; and

fb) if so, the details therefor?
tk e matter of Baltways (Shri

C. SI. HMMCha): (a) and Cb). The RoTways are only concerned with the actual demands placed at a particular station for eleamee of goods and are net aware o f the quantity and value of the goods lying in godowns.

Insplte of heavy movement of Imported food grain, fertiliser and other high priority traffic, efforts have be«i made to step up loading of coir tf*fllc from Cochin Harbour Terminus station, which serves Mattancheri.
During the period from 1st March to 8th June 19*7, 178 wagons of coir were loaded at Cochin Harbour Terminus. In addition, «9;937 quintal* of coir fibre and coir products were also cleared as ŝmalls? from this station.
In order to Improve despatches o f coir trafflc, open wagons covered with tarpaulins are also toeing used.

C m sot Factory ta DriM
3474. Shri CI1I11I siwSnl fanlgwahl;

Will the Minister of Industrial Development and Company A fa k i he pleaaed to state:

(a) the amount of loan advanced by Government to the Bargarh cem<jut factory, Sambalpur (Orissa) owned by the Industrial Development Corporation;

Cb) whether the factory has started production;

<c) tf so, the capacity of the factory and the total investment made; and

(d) whether this factory is being sold away to any private firm when it has started production?

The MMster of M w U M H w ih t -
meat u d C ts «U r Affairs (Btel F. A-Ahsoed): (a) A  loan of Bs. 208.03
lakhs has been advanced by the Government to Bargarh cement factory upto 30th April, 1967.

(b) The factory has started trial production. Regular production is expected to commence in August, 1987.

(c) The capacity of the factoiy ia 4 lakh tonnes per annum. An Investment of Rs. 535.39 lakhs has been made upto 30-4-1887.

(d) No, S r.
U tttm l "Rattan Cotton Mills, Kanpur

3475. Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri K tfka Umaye:

Wil! the Minister of Commerce be pleased to refer to the reply given *»
Unstarred Question No. 287 on the 31st March, 1*87 and state:

(a) whether the report o f the Investigation Committee on the affair*
of the Lakshmi Rattan Cotton Mills, Kanpur has been finally considered by Government; and

<b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Mir1***- of CMnaneMe tSW
BMah -gUCEb): <a) and <b). The Government of India have decided not to take over the management of any mill pending the passing at the Bill proposed to be introduced shortly, to enable taking over certain closed and likely to close mills. However, there is no objection to the State Government taking over this mill. The State Government has been informed to this effect

yotw w* fafcsw spun

34 76. tWlOWM :
aft UJIMTfl f̂TJT :

to t fr*nw, m n <wr
*rg f a :

(V ) WT HTWT*M WT* «t$.
1»<?7 *  tmrwr*Ki  ,,»tesrr’'

